
mentioned details. 

2 

3 

Ref: Advertisement No. 16-96/CE-WR/Recruitmen/WCE/2021-22/661l dated 20.10.202 1 

published on 21.10.2021 and Addendum/Corrigendum No. 416-96/CE-WR/ 

Recruitment/WCE/2021-22/709 dated 03.11.2021 published on 04.11.2021 

4 

Ref No. 16-96/CE-WR/Recruitment/WCE/2021-22/ 

With reference to the re-examination notice no. 16-96 / CE-WR/ Recruitment / WCE 
/2021-22/1152 Dated 14.03.2024 for various post in Water Resources Department, the exam 

scheduled on 1" June., 2nd June & 09th, June 2024 has been re-scheduled as per below 

Sr.no 

Office of the Chief Engineer 
Water Resources Department 

MTS (Mechanic) 

Name of the post 

MTS (Electrician) 

Government of Goa 

MTS (Pump Attendant) 

MTS (Assistant Operator) 

MTS (Work Assistant) 

Day, Date and Time 

On Sunday 09.06.2024 
at li.00 am to 1.00 pm 

On Sunday 09.06.2024 
at 11.00 am to 1.00 pm 

On Sunday 16.06.2024 
at l1.00 am to 1.00 pm 

Dated: /05/2024 

On Sunday 23.06.2024 
at 11.00 am to 1.00 pm 

On Sunday 07.07.2024 
at 1 1.00 am to 1.00 pm 

Venue 

Government Polytechnic 
Bicholim 

Government Polytechnic 
Bicholim 

Don Bosco High School 
& College Panaji Goa. 

Don Bosco High School 
& College Panaji Goa. 

Don Bosco High School 
& College Panaji Goa. 



6 MTS (Supervisor) 

On Sunday 30.06.2024 
at 11.00 am to 1.00 pm 

On Sunday 30.06.2024 at 
11.00 am to 1.00 pm 

On Sunday 30.06.2024 at 
11.00 amn to 1.00 pm 

11.00 am to 1.00 pm 

On Sunday 30.06.2024 at 
11.00 am to 1.00 pm 

On Sunday 30.06.2024 at Our Lady of Rosary High 

On Sunday 30.06.2024 at 
11.00 am io 1.00 pm 

On Sunday 30.06.2024 at 
11.00 am to 1.00 pm 

Dr. K.B. Hedgewar 
Higher Secondary School 
Cujira School Bambolim 
Goa. 

Mushtifund High School, 
Cujira School Complex 
Bambolim Goa. 

The Rosary High School, 
Cujira School Complex, 
Bambolim Goa. 

On Sunday 30.06.2024 at 
11.00 am to 1.00 pm 

School, Dona Paula Goa. 

Our Lady of Rosary 
Higher Secondary, Dona 
Paula Goa. 

Auxilium High School 
Caranzalem Goa 

| Don Bosco High School, 
Panaji Goa. 

On Sunday 30.06.2024 at V.M. Salgaonkar College 11.00 am to 1.00 pm of Law, Miramar Goa. 

On Sunday 30.06.2024 at L.D. Samant, High 
11.00 am to 1.00 pm School, Porvorim Goa. 

Vidhyaprabhodini Higher 
Secondary School, 
Porvorim Goa. 

1. Age relaxaticn of two years to all the applicants will be considered i.e. beyond 45 

years, so as to validate the age criteria as valid of all the applicants who were 

eligible at the time of applying for the post i.e. upto 16.11.2021. 
2. The syllabus for the examination shall remain the same as earlier and will be 

uploaded on Government Portal www.goa.gov.in and department Website 

www.goawrd.gov.in. 

3. The Date/ time and venue along with Seat Nos. / Rol! Nos. for the examination 
will also be uploaded on Government Portal and Department Website. 



4. Candidates are requested to bring admit card which were sent earlier through post. 

5. The candidate shall report at least one hour before scheduled time at the 

examination centre. 

6. The candidate should compulsorily bring any one of their photo Identity proof 

(issued by the State Government / Central Government) at the examination centre. 

7. The waitlist of selected candidate will be valid for a period of six months only as 

per Rules. 

P.B Bademi 
Chief Engineet (WR) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }



